FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC. EVERETT, WASHINGTON

NOTICE

Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. submits Advice No. 3357, a replacement tariff filing in the Facilities for Intrastate Access Tariff, WN U-16, Section 13.

The purpose if this replacement filing is to correct subsection "(A)" to subsection "(B)" on 1st Revised Sheet 541.

The effective date for this tariff filing is March 30, 2018.

A copy of this tariff is available for public inspection at the following Frontier Plus store locations:

1402 SE Everett Mall Way Everett	18700 33 rd Ave. West, Suite D Lynnwood	4916 W. Clearwater Kennewick
Everett Frontier Plus	Alderwood Frontier Plus	Kennewick Frontier Plus
Posted at		
by		

Post in above store location.